which the Board has constituted or may constitute to exercise its powers, including the 

powers conferred by this resolution) the consent of the members of the Company be and is 

hereby accorded, to create, issue, offer and allot, in one or more tranches, up to 21,23,800 

(Twenty One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of 

the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of Rs. 

64/- (Rupees Sixty-Four only) per equity share [including a securities premium of Rs. 54/- 

(Rupees Fifty-Four only) per equity share] aggregating up to Rs. 13,59,23,200/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred only)  which is not 

less than the floor price determined in accordance with Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 

mailto:investor@

to the following proposed allottees, on preferential basis (“Preferential Issue” or “Private 

Placement”), belonging to Promoter and Non-Promoter category (“Proposed Allottees”), for

[...]

and Debentures) Rules, 2014, Rule 14(1) of Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) 

Rules, 2014 and the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations are as follows: 

a. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities: 

Aggregating to Rs. 13,59,23,200/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Twenty-Three 

Thousand Two Hundred only) 

b. The Objects of the issue: 

The Company intends to utilize the proceeds raised through the Preferential Issue towards 

the following objects: 

1. to discharge of liabilities by the Company and thereby reduce the amount of outstanding

[...]

Kinds of securities offered, the total number of shares or other securities to be issued, the 

price at which security is being offered and amount which the Company intends to raise 

by way of such securities 

The Company proposes to issue: 

I) 21,23,800 (Twenty One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred) fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an 

issue price of Rs. 64/- (Rupees Sixty-Four only) per equity share [including a securities 

premium of Rs. 54/- (Rupees Fifty-Four only) per equity share] aggregating up to Rs.